
Ravensdale – Enumclaw 
48 miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 

 1 0.0  Depart Ravensdale Park going east on SE Kent-Kangley Road. 1.4 mi   
  1.4  At “Y” stay left on SE Kent-Kangley Road. 3.1 mi  

 2 4.5 R Kanasket-Kangley Road SE. 2.8 mi   
 3 7.3 L Cumberland Kanasket Road SE (Veazie-Cumberland). 4.1 mi 

 4 11.4 R SE 352nd Street (SE Green River Gorge Road). 2.1 mi 
 5 13.5 L Enumclaw-Franklin Road SE. 3.8 mi 
   (Going right not left on Enumclaw-Franklin Rd takes you to scenic Green River Gorge Bridge.)    
 6 17.3 R SE 385th Street – cross SR-169 and continue. 2.3 mi    
    Follow main road west as it curves a few times.      
 7 19.6 L 236th Avenue SE. 2.5 mi 
 8 22.1 R SE 424th Street. 2.5 mi 

 9 24.6 L 196th Avenue SE. 1.8 mi  
 10 26.4  Road curves and continues as SE 456th Way. 3.4 mi 

 11 29.8  Jog left-right across 244th Ave to SE 456th Street (Warner Ave). 2.5 mi    
 12 32.3 L 284th Avenue SE. 0.5 mi    

  32.8  Cross SR-410 (Charlie’s Restaurant on right – good lunch stop).     
  32.8  Continue straight on 284th Ave SE (Veazie-Cumberland Road). 10.6 mi  

 13 43.4 L Retreat-Kanasket Road. 3.2 mi 
  46.6 L SE Kent-Kangley Road. 1.4 mi 

 14 48.0  Return to Ravensdale Park.    
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